They therefore recommend that the said resolution be adopted. 
Whereas, The Board of Estimate and Apportionment, by a resolution adopted January II, 

1899, subject to concurrence therewith by the Municipal Assembly, authorized the Comptroller to 
issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York to the amount of one million five hundred 
thousand dollars ($1,500,000), for the purpose of providing means for the payment of expenses 
incurred by the Commissioners of the New East River Bridge, as specified in chapter 789 of the 
Laws of 1895 as amended ; 

Resolved, That the Municipal Assembly hereby concurs in said resolution, and that the

[...]

Whereas, The Board of Estimate and Apportionment, by a resolution adopted December 9, 

1898, subject to concurrence therewith by the Municipal Assembly, authorized the Comptroller to 
issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to the amount of one hundred and sixty thousand 
and thirteen dollars ($160.013), for the purpose of providing means for the payment of awards in 
the First Separate Report of the Commissioners of Estimate, in the proceeding to acquire title to 
lands required for a public park bounded by One Hundred and Eleventh and and One Hundred

[...]

Resolved, That the Municipal Assembly hereby concurs in said resolution, and that the 
Comptroller be and hereby is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the 
manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of one hundred 
and sixty thousand and thirteen dollars ($160,013), for the purpose of providing means for the 
purposes aforesaid. 

FRANK J. GOODWIN, 
GEORGE B. CHRISTMAN, Committee on 
CONRAD H. HESTER, 	Finance 
STEWART M. BRICE, 
BOARD OF ESTIMATE AND APPORTIONMENT, 

NEW YORK, December 9, 1898. 

Hon. RANDOLPH GUGGENHEIMER, President of the Council :

[...]

($25o,o0o), to be expended for the purposes aforesaid. 

Resolved, That, subject to concurrence herewith by the Municipal Assembly, the Comptroller 
be authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York in the manner provided by section 
169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of two hundred and fifty thousand dollars 
($250,000) for the purposes of the water supply, as specified in section 178 of the Greater New York 
Charter, on account of the requisition of the Commissioner of Water Supply, dated October to, 1898. 

A true copy of resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment October

[...]

They therefore recommend that the said resolution be adopted. 
Whereas, The Board of Estimate and Apportionment, by a resolution adopted December I, 

1898, subject to concurrence therewith by the Municipal Assembly, authorized the Comptroller to 
issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York to the amount of one hundred and forty-nine 
thousand six hundred and forty dollars and sixty cents ($149,640.60), for the purpose of providing 
means for meeting expenditures necessary for the acquisition of the lands on the northerly side of 
Sixty-fifth street and the southerly side of Sixty-sixth street, between the Boulevard and Amster-
dam avenue, in the Twenty-second Ward, Borough of Manhattan ;

[...]

Resolved, That the Municipal Assembly hereby concurs in said resolution, and that the 
Comptroller be and hereby is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the 
manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of one hundred 
and forty-nine thousand six hundred and forty dollars and sixty cents ($149,640.60), for the 
purpose of providing means for the purposes aforesaid. 

FRANK J. GOODWIN, 
GEORGE B. CHRISTMAN, Committee on 
CONRAD H. HESTER, 	Finance. 
STEWART M. BRICE, 

The President put the question whether the Council would agree to accept said report and

[...]

Whereas, The Board of Estimate and Apportionment, by a resolution adopted December z„ 

I898, subject to concurrence therewith by the Municipal Assembly, authorized the Comptroller to 
issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to the amount of eight thousand nine hundred and 
fifty-seven dollars and fifteen cents ($8,957.15), for the purpose of providing means for meeting 
expenditures necessary for the acquisition of the lands on Avenue C, Eighth and Ninth streets, in 
the Twenty-fourth Ward, Borough of The Bronx ; 

Resolved, That the Municipal Assembly,  hereby concurs in said resolution, and that the Comp-
troller be and hereby is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the man-
ner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of eight thousand nine 
hundred and fifty-seven dollars and fifteen cents ($8,957.15), for the purpose of providing means 
for the purposes aforesaid. 

FRANK J. GOODWIN, 
GEORGE B. CHRISTMAN, Committee on 
CONRAD.H. HESTER, 	Finance. 
STEWART M. BRICE, 

ORDER OF SECOND READING RESUMED. 

No. 1486.—(S. R. 85.) 
The Committee on Water Supply, to whom was referred the annexed ordinance in favor of